
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

41,668 6,843
2,161
4,682

4,495
187

34,825
4,998

29,827

27,782
2,045

100.00 100.00 100.00
7,159

34,509
2,232

32,277 77.46

17.18
82.82

79.78
5.87

31.58
68.42

65.69
2.73

14.35
85.65

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

32,277 24,174

12,958

2,826
2,870
7,262

11,216

2,051

1,317

342
166
809
734

6,052

4,403

888
772

2,743
1,649

100.00 74.90 18.75 6.35

18,678

4,056
3,808

10,814
13,599
42.13

57.87 64.21

35.79

72.75

27.25

53.60

46.40

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
43,903
41,668
32,571

2,235
475
513
199

432
0

616

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
94.91

5.09

100.00

21.83
78.17

100.00
21.25
22.95
8.90

19.33
0.00

27.56

9,097

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

41,668 32,571

437
4,990
9,283
7,947
5,372
2,809
1,462

271

9,097

809
2,583
2,576
1,337

710
515
419
148

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,246
7,573

11,859
9,284
6,082
3,324
1,881

419

5,624
15,366
19,432 14,273

13,319
4,542

5,159
2,047
1,082

2.99
18.17
28.46
22.28
14.60
7.98
4.51

46.64

1.01

36.88
13.50

1.34
15.32
28.50
24.40
16.49
8.62
4.49
0.83

8.89
28.39
28.32
14.70
7.80
5.66
4.61
1.63

43.82
40.89
13.94

56.71
22.50
11.89

017Charles County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.36



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

26,129 3,587
1,362
2,225

2,124
101

22,542
3,608

18,934

17,484
1,450

100.00 100.00 100.00
4,970

21,159
1,551

19,608 75.04

19.02
80.98

77.56
6.43

37.97
62.03

59.21
2.82

16.01
83.99

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

19,608 13,687

7,995

1,840
1,845
4,310
5,692

1,319

888

246
111
531
431

4,602

3,499

738
613

2,148
1,103

100.00 69.80 23.47 6.73

12,382

2,824
2,569
6,989
7,226
36.85

63.15 67.32

32.68

76.03

23.97

58.41

41.59

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
27,503
26,129
18,709

1,374
394
352
118

184
0

326

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.00

5.00

100.00

28.40
71.60

100.00
28.68
25.62
8.59

13.39
0.00

23.73

7,420

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

26,129 18,709

335
3,526
5,788
4,461
2,535
1,260

694
110

7,420

698
2,162
2,115
1,043

522
398
355
127

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,033
5,688
7,903
5,504
3,057
1,658
1,049

237

2,944
8,561

13,591 9,314
6,996
2,064

4,277
1,565

880

3.95
21.77
30.25
21.06
11.70
6.35
4.01

52.02

0.91

32.76
11.27

1.79
18.85
30.94
23.84
13.55
6.73
3.71
0.59

9.41
29.14
28.50
14.06
7.04
5.36
4.78
1.71

49.78
37.39
11.03

57.64
21.09
11.86

017Charles County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.94



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

15,539 3,256
799

2,457

2,371
86

12,283
1,390

10,893

10,298
595

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,189

13,350
681

12,669 81.53

14.09
85.91

83.84
4.84

24.54
75.46

72.82
2.64

11.32
88.68

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

12,669 10,487

4,963

986
1,025
2,952
5,524

732

429

96
55

278
303

1,450

904

150
159
595
546

100.00 82.78 11.45 5.78

6,296

1,232
1,239
3,825
6,373
50.30

49.70 58.61

41.39

62.34

37.66

47.33

52.67

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
16,400
15,539
13,862

861
81

161
81

248
0

290

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
94.75

5.25

100.00

10.79
89.21

100.00
9.41

18.70
9.41

28.80
0.00

33.68

1,677

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

15,539 13,862

102
1,464
3,495
3,486
2,837
1,549

768
161

1,677

111
421
461
294
188
117
64
21

100.00 100.00 100.00

213
1,885
3,956
3,780
3,025
1,666

832
182

2,680
6,805
5,841 4,959

6,323
2,478

882
482
202

1.37
12.13
25.46
24.33
19.47
10.72
5.35

37.59

1.17

43.79
17.25

0.74
10.56
25.21
25.15
20.47
11.17
5.54
1.16

6.62
25.10
27.49
17.53
11.21
6.98
3.82
1.25

35.77
45.61
17.88

52.59
28.74
12.05

017Charles County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.38


