2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Charles County Jurisdiction: 017 Total

Table P4: Households by Presence of P	eople 65 Yea	ars and Over	Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size		
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove		al 65 Ye	l 65 Year & Over	
Total Households	41,668	100.00	34,825	100.	00	6,843	100.00
1 Person Household	7,159	17.18	4,998	14.3	5	2,161	31.58
2 or More Person Households	34,509	82.82	29,827	85.6	5	4,682	68.42
Non-Family Households	2,232	5.36	2,045	5.8	7	187	2.73
Family Households	32,277	77.46	27,782	79.7	8	4,495	65.69
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	d Age of Rel	ated Childrer	1				
J. J. F. L. J. J. J. F. L. J.	. 6		Married Couple	Female	Female Householder, Mal		seholder,
		Total	Family	No Hus			Present
Family Households		32,277	24,174 6,052		6,052	2,051	
% of row total		100.00	74.90		18.75		5.35
W'd D L (10111 H L 1 10 V		10.670	12.050		4 402	1	217
With Related Children Under 18 Years		18,678	12,958	4,403		1,317 64.21	
% of column total		57.87	53.60		72.75		
Under 6 Years Only		4,056	2,826		888	342	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		3,808	2,870			166	
6 to 17 Years Only		10,814		7,262 2,743		809	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		13,599	11,216		1,649		734
% of column total		42.13	46.40		27.25	3	5.79
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied an	d Vacant						
					of Occupied	Occupied Pct. of Vacant	
Total Housing Units		43,903	100.00				
Occupied:		41,668	94.91		100.00		
Owner Occupied		32,571			78.17		
Renter Occupied		9,097			21.83		
Vacant:		2,235	5.09			100	
For Rent		475				21.	
For Sale Only		513				22.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		199				8.	90
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		432				19.	
For Migrant Workers		0				0.00	
Other Vacant		616				27.	56
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Te	nure by Age	of Household	ler				
- ~	. 3		Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 41,668		32,571	Total 100.00	Occupied 9,097	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		1,246	2.99	437	1.34	809	8.89
25 to 34 Years		7,573	18.17	4,990	15.32	2,583	28.39
35 to 44 Years		11,859	28.46	9,283	28.50	2,576	28.32
45 to 54 Years		9,284	22.28	7,947	24.40	1,337	14.70
55 to 64 Years		6,082	14.60	5,372	16.49	710	7.80
65 to 74 Years		3,324	7.98	2,809	8.62	515	5.66
75 to 84 Years		1,881	4.51	1,462	4.49	419	4.61
85 Years and Over		419	1.01	271	0.83	148	1.63
25 to 44 Years		19,432	46.64	14,273	43.82	5,159	56.71
45 to 64 Years		15,366		13,319	40.89	2,047	22.50
65 Years and Over		5,624	13.50	4,542	13.94	1,082	11.89
OS TOATS AND OVOI		3,024	13.30	¬ ,೨ + ∠	13.74	1,002	11.07

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Charles County Jurisdiction: 017 InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Pe	ople 65 Yea	ars and Over	, Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size		
·	•	Pct. of	No Person	Pct. o			
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	r Tota		ar & Over	Total
Total Households	26,129	100.00	22,542	100.0	00	3,587	100.00
1 Person Household	4,970	19.02	3,608	16.0		1,362	37.97
2 or More Person Households	21,159	80.98	18,934	83.9	9	2,225	62.03
Non-Family Households	1,551	5.94	1,450	6.4		101	2.82
Family Households	19,608	75.04	17,484	77.5	6	2,124	59.21
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rel	ated Childre	n				
J J F 1 1 J	8		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family		band Present	No Wife	
Family Households		19,608	13,687		4,602		319
% of row total		100.00	69.80	23.47		6.73	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		12,382	7,995		3,499		888
% of column total		63.15	58.41		76.03	67.32	
Under 6 Years Only		2,824	1,840	738		246	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		2,569	1,845	613		111	
6 to 17 Years Only		6,989	4,310		2,148		531
No Related Children Under 18 Years		7,226	5,692		1,103		431
% of column total		36.85	41.59		23.97	3	2.68
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant						
			Pct. of Total			Pct. of Vacant	
Total Housing Units		27,503	100.00				
Occupied:		26,129	95.00	-	100.00		
Owner Occupied		18,709			71.60		
Renter Occupied		7,420			28.40		
Vacant:		1,374	5.00			100	.00
For Rent		394				28.	68
For Sale Only		352				25.	62
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		118				8.	59
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		184				13.	39
For Migrant Workers		0				0.00	
Other Vacant						23.	73
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ten	ure by Age	of Househole	der				
				Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 26,129		ccupied 18,709	Total 100.00	Occupied 7,420	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		1,033	3.95	335	1.79	698	9.41
25 to 34 Years		5,688	21.77	3,526	18.85	2,162	29.14
35 to 44 Years		7,903	30.25	5,788	30.94	2,115	28.50
45 to 54 Years		5,504	21.06	4,461	23.84	1,043	14.06
55 to 64 Years		3,057	11.70	2,535	13.55	522	7.04
65 to 74 Years		1,658	6.35	1,260	6.73	398	5.36
75 to 84 Years		1,049	4.01	694	3.71	355	4.78
85 Years and Over		237	0.91	110	0.59	127	1.71
25 to 44 Years		13,591	52.02	9,314	49.78	4,277	57.64
45 to 64 Years		8,561	32.76	6,996	37.39	1,565	21.09
65 Years and Over		2,944	11.27	2,064	11.03	880	11.86

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Charles County Jurisdiction: 017 OutsidePFA

,							
Table P4: Households by Presence of Pe	ople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	and Hous	ehold Size		
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Over		al 65 Ye	More People ar & Over	Pct. of Total
Total Households	15,539	100.00	12,283	100.0			100.00
1 Person Household	2,189	14.09	1,390	11.32		799	24.54
2 or More Person Households	13,350	85.91	10,893	88.68		2,457	75.46
Non-Family Households	681	4.38	595	4.84		86	2.64
Family Households	12,669	81.53	10,298	83.84	4	2,371	72.82
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Children	1				
			Married Couple	Female	Householder, Male House		seholder,
		Total	Family		and Present No Wife		
Family Households		12,669	10,487		1,450		732
% of row total		100.00	82.78		11.45		5.78
With Related Children Under 18 Years		6,296	4,963		904		429
% of column total		49.70	47.33	62.34		58.61	
Under 6 Years Only		1,232	986	150			96 55
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,239	1,025		159		55 270
6 to 17 Years Only		3,825	2,952		595		278
No Related Children Under 18 Years		6,373	5,524		546		303
% of column total		50.30	52.67		37.66	4	1.39
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant						
g ,		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. o	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	ncant
Total Housing Units		16,400	100.00		or occupion	1 ct. of vacant	
Occupied :		15,539	94.75	1	00.00		
Owner Occupied		13,862	<i>y, c</i>		89.21		
Renter Occupied		1,677			10.79		
Vacant:		861	5.25			100	.00
For Rent		81					41
For Sale Only		161				18.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		81					41
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		248				28.	80
For Migrant Workers		0				0.00	
Other Vacant		290				33.	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ten	ure by Age	of Household		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		15,539		13,862	100.00	1,677	100.00
15 to 24 Years		213	1.37	102	0.74	111	6.62
25 to 34 Years		1,885	12.13	1,464	10.56	421	25.10
35 to 44 Years		3,956	25.46	3,495	25.21	461	27.49
45 to 54 Years		3,780	24.33	3,486	25.15	294	17.53
55 to 64 Years		3,025	19.47	2,837	20.47	188	11.21
65 to 74 Years		1,666	10.72	1,549	11.17	117	6.98
75 to 84 Years		832	5.35	768	5.54	64	3.82
85 Years and Over		182	1.17	161	1.16	21	1.25
25 to 44 Years		5,841	37.59	4,959	35.77	882	52.59
45 to 64 Years		6,805	43.79	6,323	45.61	482	28.74
65 Years and Over		2,680	17.25	2,478	17.88	202	12.05
		,	· · · ·	,			